E.—s.

iv

any other two centres of the Dominion put together. The most remarkable success was that obtained
by the plumbers, which is easily a record for New Zealand. The plumbing result is most interesting,
from the fact that it shows that remarkable success might be achieved in Auckland in technological
examinations if all trades were on the same footing as the plumbing trade, in which all apprentices in
the city are compelled to attend the Technical College in order to obtain a plumbing license.

In conclusion, I wish to express my appreciation to the staff for the loyal and enthusiastic manner
in which they have carried out their duties.

GEOrRGE GEORGE, Director.

Statement of Receipts and Ezpenditure for the Year ending 31st December, 1910, in respect of Special
Classes conducted at the Auckland Technical College.

Receipts.
Balance at beginning of year
Capitation on special classes

Capitation on account of free places

Rent ..
Furniture, ﬁhnngs a.pparatus
Madterial

. 21,035
5,072
2,508

Subsidies on voluntary contributions

Fees ..

Vcluntary ¢ ntnbuuons
Rent« from site

Interest on fixed deposits

£30,510 14 5

£ s d.

-
—t
[=]

200

7
272
101
674
178

9
451

—t
ot
POCOOHROOO,m

—
COMMOIODOM W

—
—

Eapenditure.

Salaries of instructors ..

Office expenses (mcludmg salarles. sta

tionery, &c.)
Advertising and prmtmg
Laghting and heating
Insurance and repairs ..
Rent ..

Examinations, &c
Material for class use

Contracts (new bulldmgs; addmons, &e. )

Architect, &o ..
Furnltute, fittings, and appa.m.tus
Balance at end of year .

3,978

255
193
101
32
384 |
2
305
7,388
401
3138

. 17,152

£30,510 14

o

— b
LCWHODE C WA

ury
(Vo

5

R. Crowe, Secretary.

Statement of Beceipts and Expenditure for the Year ending 31st December, 1910, in respect
of Lechnical adn Continuation Classes in Country Districts.
! Receipts.
i K Oth
; ué o Grants from Government. - Recei:;as. ’
Centre. :"5 @ : - ' Totale.
Sw g¢ B H
; EE Capitation 2 3 0 8.% Madterial
: 238 on Special E- 3 | =2da and Fees.
: :Q.a Classes. '5 2 | 5 3 Rent.
o
2 ML . |
£ s d] £ s d.1 £ s.d| £ s . d} £ s 4| £ s d £ s d
Whangarei 351 2 3 7117 8I 17 5 0 4 0 0O 44 13 O 488 17 11
Thames 542 1 4i 13713 3 5719 9 1415 2 48 2 6 800 12 0
i !
i : |
Waihi .| 104 16 3; 43 0 5 2613 6 2 4100 3010 0 207 5 0O
Hamilton 199 18 8| 818 9 1,780 0 0 26 16 6 K 2,015 i3 11
Waikato .. 152 1 6 5017 0 13616 8 7910 0 319 5 2
Otahubu .. . 1112 oi 14 10 3= 2210 0 4 2 6 L5214 9
Totals . 1,361 12 Ol 326 17 4 101 18 31,806 10 O‘ 84 la 8! 202 15 _6 3,884 8 9
S S - '
Expenditure. '
- I
Administration. ‘ i
e ‘ -
Centre. s ‘ widy | ‘ z E | Balance Totals,
! .E“_g i é‘é :},E‘: ». Material 1 ._E.? ’ "‘“&JR‘}_'OI
3P .\ Snse and Z= i
[ @ & & 3MEF Rent. F13 |
S i ,i z ; ;
o = | <83 ; i i
£ 5. d| £ d| £ sd| &£ sd| £ sd £ s d
Whangarei % 2 2 14 6 5 7 &8 8 .. 391 3 8. 488 17 11
Thames . . 138 8 2 (o352 11 7 6 6 619 4 5 . 800 12 0
| H
Waihi 78 710 6 5 7T 22 0 0 93 11 7| 207 50
Hamilton . P15 41 1618 O 9 8 6(1,80815 6 171 7 10 2,015 13 1‘1
Waikato © 125 6 9 6 611 4512 0 I 141 19 6 . 319 5 2
Otahuhu 16 6 | 51 8 3. 52 14 9
Totals 433 9 0 74 16 4 9812 8|1,80815 6 (1,468 15 3 i 3,884 8 9




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

