any other two centres of the Dominion put together. The most remarkable success was that obtained by the plumbers, which is easily a record for New Zealand. The plumbing result is most interesting, from the fact that it shows that remarkable success might be achieved in Auckland in technological examinations if all trades were on the same footing as the plumbing trade, in which all apprentices in the city are compelled to attend the Technical College in order to obtain a plumbing license.

In conclusion, I wish to express my appreciation to the staff for the loyal and enthusiastic manner

in which they have carried out their duties.

GEORGE GEORGE, Director.

Statement of Receipts and Expenditure for the Year ending 31st December, 1910, in respect of Special Classes conducted at the Auckland Technical College.

O IA	**************************************	O WWW	CUCCU COU	0,00	, 1±	activated reconstruction contege.			
Receipts. £ 6							£	s.	đ.
Balance at beginning of year			21,035	3	10	Salaries of instructors	3,978	4	11
Capitation on special classes			5,072	1	6	Office expenses (including salaries, sta-			
Capitation on account of free p	laces		2,508	16	6	tionery, &c.)	255	8	4
Rent			200	0	0	Advertising and printing	193	1	5
Furniture, fittings, apparatus			7	0	0	Lighting and heating	101	5	10
Material			272	9	11	Insurance and repairs	32	15	4
Subsidies on voluntary contribu	itions		101	15	0	Rent	384	16	6
Fees			674	6	6	Examinations, &c	2	11	0
Voluntary c ntributions			178	10	0	Material for class use	305	12	11
Rents from site			9	0	0	Contracts (new buildings, additions, &c.)	7,388	18	3
Interest on fixed deposits			451	11	2	Architect, &c	401	12	9
-						Furniture, fittings, and apparatus	313	10	11
						Balance at end of year	17,152	16	3
		-				_	 -		
		1	30,510	14	5	£	30,510	14	5
		:		_		_			

R. CROWE, Secretary.

Statement of Receipts and Expenditure for the Year ending 31st December, 1910, in respect of Technical and Continuation Classes in Country Districts.

											Rec	eip	ts.											
Centre.				ear.	Ī	Grants from Government. Other Receipts.															!			
				Balance at Beginning of Year.			Capitation on Special Classes.			Capitation on Free Places.			Buildings	and Equipment.		Materia and Rent.			Fees.			Tot	Totale.	
Whangarei				£ 351	s. 2	d. 3	£ 71	s. 17	d. 8	£ 17	s. 5	d. 0	£	s. 0	d. 0	£	8.	đ.	£	s. 13	d. O	£ 488		d
Thames	••			542	1	4	137	13	3	57	19	9				14	15	2	48	2	6	800	12	} (
Waihi				104	16	3	48	0	5	26	13	6,			:	2	4	10	30	10	0	207	5	i (
Hamilton	••			199	18	8	8	18	9			i	1,78	0 0	0	26	16	6				2,015	13	1
Waikato	••	• •		152	1	6	50	17	0						İ	36	16	8	79	10	0	319	5	. 9
Ot a hu hu	••			11	12	0	14	10	3				22	10	0	4	2	6				52	14	: 1
Tot	tals			1,361	12	0	326	17	4	101	18	3	1,806	10	0	84	15	8	202	15	6	3,884	8	
Centre.			Salaries	Instructors.		Advertising and Printing Lighthry and Lighthry and Leating. Heating.				Expenditure . Material and Rent.			and nt.			l- at	Balance at End of Year.			Totals.				
				ž.	Ins		Adv sud Ligh He				1			. £										
Whangarei				£ 76	s. 2	d. 2	1				£ 7	s. 5			£.	s. ·	d.			s. d 3 8		£ 488	s. 17	d 1
Thames	••			138	8	2	3	5 1	2 1	1	7	6	6					6	19	4 6	5	800	12	
Waihi	••	••	• •	78	7	10		6	5	7	29	0	0						98 1.	1 '	7	207	5	; (
Hamilton	••	••	••	15	4	1	1	0 1	8	0	9	8	6	1,8	08	15	6	1	71	7 10)	2,015	13	1
Waikato	••	• •	••	125	6	9		6	6 1	1	45	12	0			٠	1	1	41 19	9 (5 .	319	õ	,
Ota h uhu		••	••	·	• •			1	6	6		• •				-			51	8 ;	3 . — 1 -	52	14	
Totals				493	9	0	7	4 1	6	4	98	12	8	1,8	08	15	6	1.4	68 1	5	3	3,884	8	} !